
 Big 12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL SOCCER STATISTICS

Sample (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 50.0% of their team's minutes.

SHOTS GP No. Avg/G
1. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 46 6.57
2. Courtney Saunders-BU 8 44 5.50
3. Nikki Thole-MU 9 38 4.22
4. Jennifer Hamm-TT 8 36 4.50
5. Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 35 3.50
6. Meghan Anderson-NU 9 32 3.56
7. Katie Antongiovanni-IS 10 31 3.10
8. Nikki Hales-BU 8 30 3.75
9. Kristy Frantz-TT 10 29 2.90

10. Erica Florez-IS 10 28 2.80

SHOTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 46 6.57
2. Courtney Saunders-BU 8 44 5.50
3. Jennifer Hamm-TT 8 36 4.50
4. Nikki Thole-MU 9 38 4.22
5. Nikki Hales-BU 8 30 3.75
6. Meghan Anderson-NU 9 32 3.56
7. Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 35 3.50
8. Michelle Remington-TA 7 23 3.29
9. Melanie Schroeder-KU 8 25 3.12

10. Katie Antongiovanni-IS 10 31 3.10

POINTS GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Nikki Thole-MU 9 11 4 26 2.89
2. Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 7 21 2.62
3. Courtney Saunders-BU 8 7 4 18 2.25
4. Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 6 4 16 1.78

Meghan Anderson-NU 9 7 2 16 1.78
Erica Florez-IS 10 6 4 16 1.60

7. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 5 15 2.14
8. Nikki Hales-BU 8 6 2 14 1.75

Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 6 2 14 1.40
10. Annie Henley-IS 10 6 0 12 1.20

POINTS PER GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Nikki Thole-MU 9 11 4 26 2.89
2. Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 7 21 2.62
3. Courtney Saunders-BU 8 7 4 18 2.25
4. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 5 15 2.14
5. Meghan Anderson-NU 9 7 2 16 1.78

Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 6 4 16 1.78
7. Nikki Hales-BU 8 6 2 14 1.75
8. Erica Florez-IS 10 6 4 16 1.60
9. Alison Peters-TA 7 5 1 11 1.57

10. Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 6 2 14 1.40

GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Nikki Thole-MU 9 11 1.22
2. Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 0.88

Courtney Saunders-BU 8 7 0.88
Meghan Anderson-NU 9 7 0.78

5. Nikki Hales-BU 8 6 0.75
Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 6 0.67
Erica Florez-IS 10 6 0.60
Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 6 0.60
Annie Henley-IS 10 6 0.60

10. Alison Peters-TA 7 5 0.71
Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 0.71

GOALS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Nikki Thole-MU 9 11 1.22
2. Courtney Saunders-BU 8 7 0.88

Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 0.88
4. Meghan Anderson-NU 9 7 0.78
5. Nikki Hales-BU 8 6 0.75
6. Alison Peters-TA 7 5 0.71

Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 0.71
8. Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 6 0.67
9. Annie Henley-IS 10 6 0.60

Erica Florez-IS 10 6 0.60
Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 6 0.60

ASSISTS GP No. Avg/G
1. Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 0.88

Jenny Benson-NU 9 7 0.78
3. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 0.71

Meghann Haven-KU 9 5 0.56
Krista Odenwald-IS 10 5 0.50

6. Michelle Remington-TA 7 4 0.57
Courtney Saunders-BU 8 4 0.50
Nikki Thole-MU 9 4 0.44
Amy Timmermann-MU 9 4 0.44
Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 4 0.44
Sarah Sallee-MU 9 4 0.44
Erica Florez-IS 10 4 0.40

ASSISTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Erin Grimsley-MU 8 7 0.88
2. Jenny Benson-NU 9 7 0.78
3. Nicky Thrasher-TA 7 5 0.71
4. Michelle Remington-TA 7 4 0.57
5. Meghann Haven-KU 9 5 0.56
6. Krista Odenwald-IS 10 5 0.50

Courtney Saunders-BU 8 4 0.50
8. Lindsay Eddleman-NU 9 4 0.44

Nikki Thole-MU 9 4 0.44
Sarah Sallee-MU 9 4 0.44
Amy Timmermann-MU 9 4 0.44
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GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Nikki Hales-BU 8 3 0.38

Nikki Thole-MU 9 3 0.33
Erica Florez-IS 10 3 0.30
Melissa Cartmell-CU 10 3 0.30

5. Hilla Rantala-KU 4 2 0.50
Alison Peters-TA 7 2 0.29
Mandy Davidson-TA 7 2 0.29
Erin Grimsley-MU 8 2 0.25
Courtney Saunders-BU 8 2 0.25
Abby Gutowsky-UT 8 2 0.25
Meghan Anderson-NU 9 2 0.22
Juli Goin-BU 9 2 0.22
Heather Zonker-CU 10 2 0.20
Katie Antongiovanni-IS 10 2 0.20

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg
1. Melanie Wilson-TA 7 3 630:00 0.43
2. Karina LeBlanc-NU 9 6 826:25 0.65
3. Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 6 719:00 0.75

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.
1. Melanie Wilson-TA 7 26 3  . 8 9 7
2. Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 47 6  . 8 8 7
3. Lynley Hilligoss-IS 10 67 10  . 8 7 0
4. Betsy Pollard-KU 9 69 13  . 8 4 1
5. Cami Varnadore-UT 8 46 10  . 8 2 1
6. Jackie Adamec-MU 9 49 11  . 8 1 7
7. Danielle Bassett-CU 10 73 18  . 8 0 2
8. Brittney Peese-TT 5 20 6  . 7 6 9
9. Karina LeBlanc-NU 9 17 6  . 7 3 9

10. Katharine Doud-OS 8 28 10  . 7 3 7

SAVES GP No. Avg/G
1. Danielle Bassett-CU 10 73 7.30
2. Betsy Pollard-KU 9 69 7.67
3. Lynley Hilligoss-IS 10 67 6.70
4. Jackie Adamec-MU 9 49 5.44
5. Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 47 5.88
6. Cami Varnadore-UT 8 46 5.75
7. Jana Cunningham-OU 12 42 3.50
8. Katharine Doud-OS 8 28 3.50
9. Laurel Catlett-King-OS 8 27 3.38

10. Melanie Wilson-TA 7 26 3.71

SAVES PER GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Betsy Pollard-KU 9 69 7.67
2. Danielle Bassett-CU 10 73 7.30
3. Lynley Hilligoss-IS 10 67 6.70
4. Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 47 5.88
5. Cami Varnadore-UT 8 46 5.75
6. Jackie Adamec-MU 9 49 5.44
7. Brittney Peese-TT 5 20 4.00
8. Melanie Wilson-TA 7 26 3.71
9. Jana Cunningham-OU 12 42 3.50

Katharine Doud-OS 8 28 3.50

SHUTOUTS GP No. Avg/G
1. Lynley Hilligoss-IS 10 11.2 1.12
2. Karina LeBlanc-NU 9 4.5 0.50
3. Cami Varnadore-UT 8 4.0 0.50

Melanie Wilson-TA 7 4.0 0.57
5. Danielle Bassett-CU 10 3.0 0.30
6. Betsy Pollard-KU 9 2.8 0.31
7. Mollye Moore-BU 1 2.0 2.00

Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 2.0 0.25
9. Jackie Adamec-MU 9 1.2 0.13

10. Brittney Peese-TT 5 1.0 0.20
Peese, Brittany-TT 2 1.0 0.50
Kellie McCallister-TT 3 1.0 0.33

SHUTOUTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Lynley Hilligoss-IS 10 11.2 1.12
2. Melanie Wilson-TA 7 4.0 0.57
3. Cami Varnadore-UT 8 4.0 0.50

Karina LeBlanc-NU 9 4.5 0.50
5. Betsy Pollard-KU 9 2.8 0.31
6. Danielle Bassett-CU 10 3.0 0.30
7. Dawn Greathouse-BU 8 2.0 0.25
8. Brittney Peese-TT 5 1.0 0.20
9. Jackie Adamec-MU 9 1.2 0.13



 Big 12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL SOCCER STATISTICS

Sample (All games)

Team Identification Team ID
Baylor BU
Colorado CU
Iowa State IS
Kansas KU
Missouri MU
Nebraska NU
Oklahoma OU
Oklahoma State OS
Texas UT
Texas A&M TA
Texas Tech TT
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